



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

17 WRIT PETITION NO. 5099 OF 2015

JASPAL HARDAYALSING GHAI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Sakshi Kale

h/f. Mr. Kale Ajeet B.

AGP for Respondent/State : Smt. Jayshri P. Reddy

Advocate for intervener in WP No.10217/2014 : Mr. S. S. Khoche

h/f. Mr. D.P. Palodkar

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2014

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 413 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11836 OF 2014

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1314 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1315 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 412 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2014

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10909 OF 2014

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1316 OF 2015**

...

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT,
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.J.**

DATE : 14.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. At the request of lerned Advocate for the petitioners, stand over to 28.01.2026.

2. In Writ Petition No. 10217/20214, interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE**

**(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE**

shp/-