



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2014

Bhogibhai Shivji Patel And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 413 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1316 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1315 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 412 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5099 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1314 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11836 OF 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10909 OF 2014

...

Ms. Mrunal Andhare h/f Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.2 in WP/1316/2015.
Ms. Jayashri P. Reddy, AGP for Respondent-State.
Mr. Jiwan J. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Mr. Devdatt P. Palodkar, Advocate for Respondent-Intervenor.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2026.

PC :-

1. This Court, by order dated 20.02.2026, had directed that the writ petitions to be placed on today's board alongwith connected writ petitions, for the reason that there is status-quo granted by this Court on 19.11.2014. None had appeared on that day before this Court.
2. In spite of this, today a request is made by the petitioners that the learned Advocate for the petitioners has filed leave note for today and tomorrow.
3. Considering that there is status quo running since 2014 and the entire process of construction and development of the land which already acquired is stalled.
4. Place the petitions on board dated 27.02.2026, in urgent category.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]