



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

914 WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2014

BHOGIBHAI SHIVJI PATEL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11836 OF 2014
WRIT PETITION NO. 1314 OF 2015
WRIT PETITION NO. 1315 OF 2015
WRIT PETITION NO. 413 OF 2015
WRIT PETITION NO. 10909 OF 2014
WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2014
WRIT PETITION NO. 412 OF 2015
WRIT PETITION NO. 1316 OF 2015
WRIT PETITION NO. 5099 OF 2015

AND

917 WRIT PETITION NO. 2129 OF 2016

SHIVABAI RAGHUNATH GOMARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

918 WRIT PETITION NO. 4062 OF 2016

PADMAKAR HARIBHAU MULAY AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

919 WRIT PETITION NO. 7167 OF 2016

DINKAR GOTU PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10379 OF 2016

(2)

RAMCHANDRA VIKRAM LOTAN PATIL DIED LRS SAMBHAJI
TUMBDU PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Ms Mrunal Andhale, Advocate h/f Mr A. B. Kale, Advocate for
Petitioners

Ms J. P. Reddy, Ms R. P. Gour, Mr K. B. Jadhavar, AGPs and Mrs
Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P. for Respondents/State in
respective petitions

Mr D. P. Palodkar, Advocate for Intervenor

Mr S. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.4

Mr S. S. Chillarge, Advocate for Respondent No.5

.....

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 11th MARCH 2026

PER COURT :-

1. It is informed that learned Advocate Mr Kale for the
petitioners has filed a leave note. Therefore, a request is made on his
behalf for an adjournment.

2. At the request of petitioners, stand over to 17/03/2026 in
the 'urgent' category on supplementary board.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

sjk